PGG WRIGHTSON



(FOR PGG WRIGHTSON ACCOUNT HOLDERS ONLY)

Effective date 1 November 2023

FOR ELIGIBLE BUSINESS CUSTOMERS, ELIGIBILITY DETERMINED BY MERCURY AT ITS SOLE DISCRETION.

The following terms and conditions for the PGG Wrightson Mercury Plan ("Plan") are for PGG Wrightson account holders only:

- 1. Provision of the PGG Wrightson Mercury Plan benefits is only available to current PGG Wrightson account holders, and is subject to approval by PGG Wrightson Limited ("PGG Wrightson").
- 2. PGG Wrightson can withdraw their approval if you exceed your PGG Wrightson credit limit and/or don't pay PGG Wrightson by the 20th of the following month, as outlined in PGG Wrightson's Customer Terms of Trade (see www.pggwrightson. co.nz).
- 3. If PGG Wrightson withdraws their approval, or if you close your account with PGG Wrightson, you will lose your partnership discount.
- 4. PGG Wrightson will bill your PGG Wrightson account the monthly amounts owing on your Mercury account for your electricity consumption and the associated charges, after receiving this information from Mercury.
- 5. PGG Wrightson will pay Mercury for any amounts due on your Mercury account, even if an amount is disputed by you. You may take up any disputes with Mercury as outlined in their **General Business Terms and Conditions**.
- 6. The PGG discount offered under the Plan may not be combined with any of Mercury's other plans.
- 7. Your pricing plan that you take up will be based on your meter configuration.
- 8. Mercury reserves the right to change the terms of the Plan, by giving you 30 days' written notice, if their contract with PGG Wrightson ends.
- 9. This Agreement is subject to Mercury's <u>General Business Terms and Conditions</u> and <u>Electricity and Piped Gas Terms and</u> <u>Conditions for Business Customers.</u>